Citation: F. Takahashi et al. (Particle Data Group), Int. J. Mod. Phys. A 41, 2630011 (2026)
Υ(10860) IG (JPC ) = 0−(1−−)
Υ(10860) MASSΥ(10860) MASSΥ(10860) MASSΥ(10860) MASS
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
10885.2+ 2.6
− 1.6 OUR AVERAGE10885.2+ 2.6
− 1.6 OUR AVERAGE10885.2+ 2.6
− 1.6 OUR AVERAGE10885.2+ 2.6

flat component interfering with two Breit-Wigner resonances. Systematic uncertainties
not estimated.
Citation: F. Takahashi et al. (Particle Data Group), Int. J. Mod. Phys. A 41, 2630011 (2026)
9The parameters of the Υ(11020) are fixed to those in AUBERT 09E.
10 In a model where a flat nonresonant Υ(1S, 2S, 3S)π+π− continuum interferes with a
single Breit-Wigner resonance.
11 In a model where a non-resonant bb-continuum represented by a threshold function at√
s=2mB is incoherently added to a flat component interfering with two Breit-Wigner
resonances. Not independent of other AUBERT 09E results. Systematic uncertainties
not estimated.
12Assuming four Gaussians with radiative tails and a single step in R.
13 In a coupled-channel model with three resonances and a smooth step in R.
Υ(10860) WIDTHΥ(10860) WIDTHΥ(10860) WIDTHΥ(10860) WIDTH
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
37 ± 4 OUR AVERAGE37 ± 4 OUR AVERAGE37 ± 4 OUR AVERAGE37 ± 4 OUR AVERAGE
36.6+ 4.5
− 3.9
+ 0.5
− 1.1

)
Γ15Γ
(
e+ e−
)
Γ15Γ
(
e+ e−
)
Γ15Γ
(
e+ e−
)
Γ15
VALUE (keV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.31 ±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.31 ±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.31 ±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.31 ±0.07 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.3.
0.22 ±0.05 ±0.07 BESSON 85 CLEO e+ e− → hadrons
0.365±0.070 LOVELOCK 85 CUSB e+ e− → hadrons
Γ
(

)
/Γtotal Γ3/ΓΓ
(
BB∗ + c.c.
)
/Γtotal Γ3/ΓΓ
(
BB∗ + c.c.
)
/Γtotal Γ3/ΓΓ
(
BB∗ + c.c.
)
/Γtotal Γ3/Γ
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.137±0.016 OUR AVERAGE0.137±0.016 OUR AVERAGE0.137±0.016 OUR AVERAGE0.137±0.016 OUR AVERAGE
0.137±0.013±0.011 1 DRUTSKOY 10 BELL Υ(5S) → B+X , B0X
0.143±0.053±0.027 2 HUANG 07 CLEO Υ(5S) → hadrons
1Assuming isospin conservation.
2Using measurements or limits from AQUINES 06.

BBX
)
Γ3/Γ1
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.24±0.09±0.030.24±0.09±0.030.24±0.09±0.030.24±0.09±0.03 10 AQUINES 06 CLE3 Υ(5S) → hadrons
Γ
(
B∗B∗)/Γtotal Γ4/ΓΓ
(
B∗B∗)/Γtotal Γ4/ΓΓ
(
B∗B∗)/Γtotal Γ4/ΓΓ
(
B∗B∗)/Γtotal Γ4/Γ
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.381±0.034 OUR AVERAGE0.381±0.034 OUR AVERAGE0.381±0.034 OUR AVERAGE0.381±0.034 OUR AVERAGE
0.375+0.021
−0.019±0.030 1 DRUTSKOY 10 BELL Υ(5S) → B+X , B0X
0.436±0.083±0.072 2 HUANG 07 CLEO Υ(5S) → hadrons
1Assuming isospin conservation.

B
(∗)
s
)
/Γtotal Γ10/Γ= (Γ11+Γ12+Γ13)/ΓΓ
(
B
(∗)
s
B
(∗)
s
)
/Γtotal Γ10/Γ= (Γ11+Γ12+Γ13)/Γ
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.213±0.015 OUR AVERAGE0.213±0.015 OUR AVERAGE0.213±0.015 OUR AVERAGE0.213±0.015 OUR AVERAGE
0.214+0.015
−0.017 ADACHI 25O BELL e+ e− → Υ(5S)
0.21 +0.06
−0.03

s
B∗
s
)
/Γ
(
B
(∗)
s
B
(∗)
s
)
Γ13/Γ10 =Γ13/(Γ11+Γ12+Γ13)
VALUE (units 10−2) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
87.8±1.5 OUR AVERAGE87.8±1.5 OUR AVERAGE87.8±1.5 OUR AVERAGE87.8±1.5 OUR AVERAGE
87.0±1.7 1,2 ESEN 13 BELL B0
s
→ D
−

∗
s
+ c.c.
)
/Γ
(
B
(∗)
s
B
(∗)
s
)
Γ12/Γ10 =Γ12/(Γ11+Γ12+Γ13)
VALUE (units 10−2) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
6.7±1.2 OUR AVERAGE6.7±1.2 OUR AVERAGE6.7±1.2 OUR AVERAGE6.7±1.2 OUR AVERAGE
7.3±1.4 1,2 ESEN 13 BELL B0
s
→ D
−

)
/Γtotal Γ42/ΓΓ
(
Ds anything + c.c.
)
/Γtotal Γ42/ΓΓ
(
Ds anything + c.c.
)
/Γtotal Γ42/ΓΓ
(
Ds anything + c.c.
)
/Γtotal Γ42/Γ
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.447±0.026 OUR AVERAGE0.447±0.026 OUR AVERAGE0.447±0.026 OUR AVERAGE0.447±0.026 OUR AVERAGE
0.447±0.003±0.027 1 ZHUKOVA 23 BELL Υ(5S) → D
±
s
X